

CTS SOLIDARITY FARES



MOBILITY FOR EVERYONE











Reduced-price season tickets



The Eurometropolis of Strasbourg's solidarity fare system offers passengers the possibility of reduced-price season tickets. Prices depend on passenger age, their Family Quotient (FQ) or, for students, the amount of their grant. The reduction is valid for a maximum period of 12 months and can be renewed.





Did you know?

Reduced monthly fares

The Family Quotient is the calculation of a household's resources compared to the number of people in it as well as their income. Only those people included on the document can qualify for the reduced-price fares.



			Aged 18 25	Aged 65 & over	PMR conditions apply ⁱⁱ	Aged 26 64
	FQ3 €583 to €795 or Grant level 1 or 2		€ 13 ,60		€ 25 ₁ 70	
	FQ 2	€371 to €582		€ 7 ,30		€13 ,40
	FQ 1	under or equal to € 370		€3,40		€5,80



(1) Eurometropolis of Strasbourg or Kehl residents aged under 18 can travel for free throughout the CTS bus and tram network, using a season-ticket costing €0. Details on cts-strasbourg.eu/en/online-store/fares/
(2) PRM: Person with Reduced Mobility, in possession of a CMI 80% disability card or an MDPH 80% disability card,

or Grant level 5, 6, 7

PARK
AND-RIDES

Parking included
with CTS season tickets
(holders aged 18 and over)
(Except the Rotonde Park-and-Ride)

How do you qualify for solidarity fares?

If you are

CAF beneficiary with FQ ≤ €795 CAF non-beneficiary or Family Quotient unavailable **STUDENTS**

Grant level 1 to 7 Students with no grant

Documents required

CAF proof of PAYMENT no older than 3 months A currently valid Eurometropolis of Strasbourg SINGLE FAMILY QUOTIENT certificate, showing the Grant declaration

for the current year from the CROUS, the French Ministry of Agriculture or the Grand Est Region (for students in health or social care) A currently valid Eurometropolis of Strasbourg SINGLE FAMILY QUOTIENT certificate, showing the CTS value

Where to find them

On the caf.fr website or on a CAF terminal

Apply for the certificate on: strasbourg.eu tarification-solidaire

CTS value



From the University

Apply for the certificate on: strasbourg.eu/tarification-solidaire



Complete your application by taking the required documents to the CTS agency at 9 place Saint-Pierre-le-Vieux à Strasbourg, or online at cts-strasbourg.eu/en

NB

CAF Beneficiaries with an FQ ≥ €795 and students with a grant level 0 or 0 bis do not qualify for the solidarity fare system.



Don't forget to bring your Badgéo card (and your dependents' cards)

You don't have a Badgéo card?

No problem! Bring along proof of identity and a recent photo to complete your application.

CTS app





cts-strasbourg.eu

ALLO CTS 03 88 77 70 70

- · Mondays to Fridays, from 7.30 to 19.00
- · Saturdays from 8.30 to 17.30

CTS AGENCY

9 place St-Pierre-le-Vieux (Tram B / F - station Alt Winmärik)

- · Mondays to Fridays, from 8.30 to 18.00
- Saturdays from 9.00 to 17.00

More about our fares



- · cts-strasbourg.eu/en/online-store/fares/
- · or in a CTS Agency







Please do not litter. February 2025. Non-binding document.